for the six months ended 30th June 2002 by US$3,073,000 and to decrease the opening retained profits as
at 1st January 2002 and 2003 by US$22,483,000 and US$34,854,000 respectively.

COSCO Pacific Limited

COSCO Pacific Limited
23-9-2003

5

3. Turnover and segment information

(a) Primary reporting format – business segments

Segment turnover and results

Six months ended 30th June 2003

Container
terminal

Container and related Other
leasing businesses Banking operations Corporate Total

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Turnover
– total revenue 116,526 9,268 – – – 125,794
– inter-segment sales – (38) – – – (38)

External sales 116,526 9,230 – – – 125,756

Segment results 47,835 8,541 – – – 56,376
Unallocated costs

– net corporate expenses – – – – (2,844) (2,844)
– corporate interest income – – – – 503 503

Operating profit/(loss) after
finance costs 47,835 8,541 – – (2,341) 54,035

Share of profits less losses of
– jointly controlled entities – 16 – 3,388 – 3,404
– associated companies – 24,445 4,218 – – 28,663

Profit before taxation 86,102
Taxation (11,473)

Profit after taxation 74,629
Minority interests (1,021)

Profit attributable to
shareholders 73,608

COSCO Pacific Limited

COSCO Pacific Limited
23-9-2003

6

Six months ended 30th June 2002 (Restated)
Container

terminal
Container and related Other

leasing businesses Banking operations Corporate Total
US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Turnover
External sales 107,558 8,446 – – – 116,004

Segment results 41,628 5,918 – – – 47,546
Unallocated costs

– net corporate expenses – – – – (1,936) (1,936)
– corporate finance costs – – – – (384) (384)
– corporate interest income – – – – 1,334 1,334

Operating profit/(loss) after
finance costs 41,628 5,918 – – (986) 46,560

Share of profits less losses of
– jointly controlled entities – 1,593 – 3,332 – 4,925
– associated companies – 22,733 4,443 – – 27,176

Profit before taxation 78,661
Taxation (7,981)

Profit after taxation 70,680
Minority interests (837)

Profit attributable to
shareholders 69,843

(b) Secondary reporting format – geographical segments
The movements of containers under operating leases or finance leases are known through report from
the lessees but the Group is not able to control the movements of containers except to the degree that
the movements are restricted by the terms of the leases or where safety of the containers is concerned.